PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Elberbaum	07/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elbex Video Ltd.		
Street Address:	1-11, Nishi Gotanda 8 chome,		
City:	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	141-0031		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12484321	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-6754

Email: jacqueline.kelly@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Kelly

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: Suite 1519

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ELBX 23.961(100792-00208)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hassan A. Shakir

Total Attachments: 1

source=ELBX23961ExecAssnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022998 FRAME: 0248 CH \$40.00 12484

500918179

ASSIGNMENT

			Docket No	o. <u>ELBX 23.961</u>
	APPARATUS FOR S	IMPLIFIED INTER		ful invention in: CONTROL OF AUDIO
COMPONENTS OF AN I	HOME AUTOMATIO	N SYSTEM		
for which				
(check one)	[] an application is b	eing filed concurrent	ly herewith,	
		a Patent of the Unite		June 15, 2009
and WHEREAS,	Elbex Video Ltd.			
having a place of business	at 1-11, Nishi (Gotanda 8 chome, Shi	nagawa-ku, Tokyo 1	41-0031 Japan
2 1				ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining the	e entire right, title and	interest in, to and und		
good and valuable consideration assigned, transferred and states assigned, transferred and states and invention, and the said Patents of the United States applications for industrial models, and designs which States, together with the riftens aid United States approtection of Industrial Preany such application is file limitation, patents, utility a country or countries foreigned.	set over, and by these p s, legal representatives d United States applica- es which may be grante property protection, in h may hereafter be filed ight to file such applica- oplication under the Pato operty, or any other inted, as may be applicable models, inventor's cert	which is hereby acknown and assigns, the enti- ation and all divisions and thereon and all reis- cluding, without limit of for said invention in ations and the right to tent Laws of the Unit ternational agreement le; and all forms of in ificates and designs v	wledged, the said AS sell, assign, transfer a re right, title and inters, renewals and continusues and extensions tation, all application any country or counclaim for the same the dStates, the Internation the domestic laws dustrial property protyhich may be granted	SIGNOR has sold, and set over, unto the said rest in, to and under the muations thereof, and all thereof; and all s for patents, utility stries foreign to the United the priority rights derived tional Convention for the s of the country in which tection, including, without for said invention in any
ASSIGNOR auth any Official of any count evidence or forms of ind ASSIGNEE, its successors	try or countries foreig lustrial property prote	n to the United Statection on application	es, whose duty it is s as aforesaid, to is	sue the same to the said
ASSIGNOR cover has not executed, and will				erest herein assigned, and
legal representatives and a all lawful papers, execute generally do everything p obtain and enforce proper	assigns, any facts know e all divisional, continu- cossible to aid the said protection for said inve	on respecting said invuing, reissue and for d ASSIGNEE, its suention in all countries	ention, and testify in a eign applications, ma ccessors, legal repre-	ake all rightful oaths, and
Full name of first inventor	Dayid ELBZ	KRAM		
Inventor's Signature	12	4		8,2009
Residence Tokyo, J	Japan		Citizenship	srael
Post Office Address	MITA 2-5-35, Minato	-ku, Tokyo 108-0073		

 ${\tt NYC01_84385813_1_100792_00208~7/3/2009~2:10~PM}$

RECORDED: 07/23/2009